BAR MUTUAL

Bar Mutual Indemnity Fund Limited 90 Fenchurch Street London EC3M 4ST DX: CDE621

T +44 (0)20 7621 0405 info@Barmutual.co.uk www.Barmutual.co.uk

Application for Membership and Insurance

Please refer to the Bar Mutual Rules and to the Bar Mutual Terms of Cover at www.barmutual.co.uk. Your attention is drawn in particular to clauses 4.2, 4.3, 4.7 and 9 of the Terms of Cover, which may put the Insured in a worse position than he, she or it would be under the Insurance Act 2015.

Bar Mutual Indemnity Fund Ltd is a mutual insurance company. It does not give personal recommendations in respect of the insurance product it provides. The insurance cover it provides is based on information you give us. Premiums are calculated by reference to your gross fee income received (or, for new applicants for cover, projections of gross fee income) and the areas of practice in which that gross fee income was earned. A Rating Schedule (which sets out the rates applied to each area of practice for premium calculation purposes) is published each year. A basic premium is calculated and automatically generates a limit of cover of between £500,000 and £2,500,000. This premium and limit of cover cannot be reduced. The limit of cover can be increased, however, by the payment of an increased premium. Thomas Miller Professional Indemnity Ltd is remunerated by way of a fixed annual management fee. Further information regarding this fee is disclosed in the company's annual financial statements, which can be found at www.barmutual.co.uk. Thomas Miller Professional Indemnity Ltd has no employees. All those involved in its day to day operations are employees of Thomas Miller & Co Ltd, which (like Thomas Miller Professional Indemnity Ltd) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Thomas Miller Holdings Ltd.

Please complete the form overleaf and return to:

Bar Mutual Indemnity Fund Limited 90 Fenchurch Street London EC3M 4ST

DX: CDE621 info@barmutual.co.uk

This application form relates to your membership of Bar Mutual Indemnity Fund Limited and your professional indemnity cover for the current policy year, which ends 31st March.

A deductible of £350 will be applied in the event of a finding of professional misconduct and also in the case of successful wasted costs applications.



BAR MUTUAL

Bar Council Membership Number If unknown, please contact the Records Office on 020 7242 0934.							(5 di	(5 digits)				
Title				Mr		Mrs	∐ N	Aiss		Ms		
Surname												
First names(s)												
Address of Chambers												
Your contact details Mo		Mobile										
1 our conta	ct details	Email										
Head of Chambers												
Inn												
Year of Call												
Date of pra		.1 1.	1			4	(1:	1//				
Please give the or as a squatte							(ac	d/mm/yyyy)				
If you intend to	nractise from C	hambers at v	vhich 1	there i	s no o	her nra	ctising	harris	ter r	olease tick her	re·	
If you predict yo	_					_	_		_			
Total cover re Members will at a higher limit of and you may the £500,000 automatically gi Please contact T I apply to beco Limited. I decl knowledge and	to tomatically recover, please to the decide wheth \$\int_{\text{\$1,0}}\$ ven LO for cover a tome a member are that the in	ick the approper to accept 00,000 bove £2,500, and agree to formation contents.	priate the question of the price of the pric	box bootation £1,500 de by ned or	elow. 'n at a h 0,000 the Ri	The extigher l	the Base corre	will be 000,00 ar Murct to the	e sho 00 tual he b	£2,50 Indemnity F est of my	lebit note 00,000	
against me or a												
<i>B</i>												
Dated:												

Please now save this document and email it to info@barmutual.co.uk or print it off and post to mar Mutual Indemnity Fund Ltd, 90 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4ST.